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12V 4,5Ah

4 Km/h - 5 Km/h

 años / années / years / Jahre/ anni/ anos /jaren  

8 - 12h.

Input:  100-240V / 50-60Hz
Output 12V:  12V 1000mA

103 x 52 x 65,5cm.
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• Usar bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
• Se recomienda que el vehículo sea montado por un adulto. retirar las herramientas de montaje y los engarces antes de 
dar el juguete al niño.
• El montaje incorrecto de la rueda puede ser peligroso. 
• No sobrecargar el vehículo, está diseñado para el uso de un niño.
• No dejar el vehículo cerca de alguna fuente de calor (radiadores, etc.).
• Conservar el embalaje, contiene información importante. 

• À utiliser sous la surveillance d’un adulte. 
• Il est recommandé que le véhicule soit assemblé par un adulte. Retirez les outils de montage et les vis avant de donner 
le jouet à l’enfant.
• Un montage incorrect la roue peut être dangereux.
• Ne surchargez pas le véhicule, il est conçu pour être utilisé par un enfant.
• Ne laissez pas le véhicule à proximité d’une source de chaleur (radiateurs, etc.).
• Conservez l’emballage, il contient des informations importantes.

• Use under adult supervision. 
• It is recommended that the vehicle be assembled by an adult. Remove assembly tools and screws before giving the toy 
to the child.
• Incorrect assembly the wheel can be dangerous.
• Do not overload the vehicle, it is designed to be used by a 1 child.
• Do not leave the vehicle near any heat source (radiators, etc.).
• Keep the packaging, it contains important information.

• Unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwenden. 
• Es wird empfohlen, das Fahrzeug von einem Erwachsenen zusammenbauen zu lassen. Das Montagewerkzeug und die 
Befestigungen entfernen, bevor das Spielzeug dem Kind ausgehändigt wird.
• Eine falsche Montage das Rad kann gefährlich sein.
• Überladen Sie das Fahrzeug nicht, es ist für die Benutzung durch 1 Kind ausgelegt.
• Das Fahrzeug nicht in der Nähe einer Wärmequelle (Heizkörper usw.) abstellen.
• Keep the packaging, it contains important information.

•Usare sotto la supervisione di un adulto. 
•Si consiglia che il veicolo sia montato da un adulto. Rimuovere gli strumenti di montaggio e gli accessori prima di dare il 
giocattolo al bambino.
•Il montaggio errato la ruota può essere pericoloso.
•Non sovraccaricare il veicolo, che è stato progettato per essere utilizzato da 1 bambino.
•Non lasciare il veicolo vicino a fonti di calore (termosifoni, ecc.).
•Conservare l’imballaggio, contiene informazioni importanti.

•Utilizar sob a supervisão de um adulto.
•Recomenda-se que a montagem do veículo seja realizada por um adulto. Retirar as ferramentas de montagem e as 
fixações antes de dar o brinquedo à criança.
•A montagem incorrecta a roda pode ser perigosa.
•Não sobrecarregar o veículo, foi desenhado para ser utilizado por uma criança.
•Não deixar o veículo perto de uma fonte de calor (calefatores, etc.).
• Guarde a embalagem, contém informações importantes.

• Gebruik dit artikel onder het toezicht van een volwassene. 
• Het wordt aanbevolen dit voertuig door een volwassene te laten monteren. Verwijder het gereedschap voor de montage 
en bevestigingen voordat u het speelgoed aan een kind geeft.
• Verkeerde montage het wiel kan gevaarlijk zijn.
• Overbelast het voertuig niet, het is ontworpen voor gebruik door 1 kind.
• Zet het voertuig niet naast een warmteborn, zoals radiotoren.
• Bewaar de verpakking, deze bevat belangrijke informatie.

 

WARNING:         TO REDUCE THE RISK OF INJURY, ADULT 
SUPERVISION IS REQUIRED. NEVER USE IN ROADWAYS, NEAR 
MOTOR VEHICLES, ON OR NEAR STEEP INCLINES OR STEPS,  
SWIMMING POOLS OR OTHER BODIES OF WATER; ALWAYS 
WEAR SHOES, AND NEVER ALLOW MORE THAN ONE RIDER.

Advertencias de carga de la batería - Avertissements de charge de la batterie
Warnings about charging the battery  - Hinweise zur Akkuladung - Avvertenze per la carica della batteria 

Carga avisos de bateria  - Waarschuwingen voor het opladen van de batterij

ES

IT

FR

EN

DE

PT

NL

• Este artículo sólo puede ser utilizado con una batería recargable y un cargador de baterías de 12v indicado por el fabricante. utilizar sólo 
las baterías y cargador especificados por el fabricante. 	
• Advertencia: para recarga la batería usar solamente la unidad de alimentación separada suministrada con este juguete.
• El cargador no es un juguete.
• No mezclar diferentes tipos de baterías, o nuevas y usadas.
• Insertar las baterías según la polaridad correcta.
• No cortocircuitar los bornes de alimentación.
• Sólo un adulto que haya leído y entienda las advertencias de seguridad debe manipular, cargar o recargar la batería.
• Al salir de fábrica, las baterías salen perfectamente cargadas, pero antes de usarlas es necesario cargarlas una vez más para alcanzar el 
máximo de eficacia.

• Cet article ne peut être utilisé qu’avec une batterie rechargeable et un chargeur de batterie 12v tel qu’indiqué par le fabricant. Utilisez 
uniquement les batteries et le chargeur spécifiés par le fabricant.
• Avertissement : pour recharger la batterie, utilisez uniquement l’alimentation séparée fournie avec ce jouet.
• Le chargeur n’est pas un jouet.
• Ne mélangez pas différents types de piles, ou des piles neuves avec des piles usagées.
• Insérez les piles en respectant la correcte polarité.
• Ne court-circuitez pas les bornes d’alimentation.
• Seul un adulte qui a lu et compris les avertissements de sécurité doit manipuler, charger ou recharger la batterie.
• À la sortie de l’usine, les batteries sont entièrement chargées, mais pour obtenir une efficacité maximale, il est nécessaire de les charger 
à nouveau avant de les utiliser.

• This item can only be used with a rechargeable battery and a 12v battery charger as indicated by the manufacturer. Use only the batteries 
and charger specified by the manufacturer.
• Warning: To recharge the battery, use only the separate power supply which comes with this toy.
• The charger is not a toy.
• Do not mix different types of batteries, or new batteries with old ones.
• Insert the batteries according to the correct polarity.
• Do not short-circuit the power terminals.
• Only an adult who has read and understood the safety warnings should handle, charge, or recharge the battery.
• When leaving the factory, the batteries are perfectly charged, but to achieve maximum efficiency, it is necessary to charge them once 
more before using them.

• Dieser Artikel darf nur mit einer wiederaufladbaren Batterie und einem vom Hersteller angegebenen 12v Batterieladegerät genutzt 
werden. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich die vom Hersteller angegebenen Batterien und Ladegeräte.
• Achtung: Verwenden Sie zum Aufladen der Batterie nur das separate, mit diesem Spielzeug gelieferte Netzgerät.
• Das Ladegerät ist kein Spielzeug.
• Verschiedene Batterietypen bzw. neue und gebrauchte Batterien dürfen keinesfalls gemeinsam verwendet werden.
• Die Batterien entsprechend der richtigen Polung einlegen.
• Die Stromversorgungsklemmen nicht kurzschließen.
•Die Handhabung, das Aufladen und der Umgang mit der Batterie sollte nur von einem Erwachsenen vorgenommen werden, der die 
Sicherheitshinweise gelesen und verstanden hat.
• Bei Verlassen des Werks sind die Batterien voll aufgeladen, müssen aber vor dem Gebrauch noch einmal geladen werden, damit sie ihre 
maximale Leistungsfähigkeit erreichen.

• Questo articolo può essere utilizzato solo con una batteria ricaricabile e un caricatore di batterie da 12v indicati dal produttore. 
Utilizzare solo le batterie e il caricatore specificati dal produttore.
• Avvertenza: per ricaricare la batteria, usare esclusivamente l’unità di alimentazione separata fornita con questo giocattolo
• Il caricatore non è un giocattolo.
•Non mescolare diversi tipi di batterie, o nuove e usate.
•Inserire le batterie seguendo la corretta polarità.
•Non cortocircuitare i terminali di alimentazione.
•Solo un adulto che ha letto e compreso le avvertenze di sicurezza deve maneggiare, caricare o ricaricare la batteria.
•Le batterie sono già cariche quando escono dalla fabbrica, ma prima dell’uso è necessario caricarle nuovamente per ottenere il 
massimo dell’efficienza. 

•Este artigo só pode ser utilizado com uma bateria recarregável e um carregador de bateria de 12v especificado pelo fabricante. Utilize 
unicamente as baterias e o carregador especificados pelo fabricante.
•Atenção: para recarregar a bateria, utilize apenas a fonte de alimentação separada fornecida com este brinquedo.
•O carregador não é um brinquedo.
•Não misturar diferentes tipos de baterias ou baterias novas e usadas.
•Introduzir as baterias segundo a polaridade correta.
•Não provocar curto-circuito nos terminais da fonte de alimentação.
•Apenas um adulto que tenha lido e compreendido os avisos de segurança deve manusear, carregar ou recarregar a bateria.
•As baterias estão totalmente carregadas quando saem da fábrica, mas têm de ser carregadas mais uma vez antes de serem utilizadas 
para atingirem a máxima eficiência.

• Dit product mag alleen worden gebruikt met een oplaadbare 12V batterij en acculader die door de fabrikant zijn voorgeschreven. 
Gebruik uitsluitend de door de fabrikant aanbevolen batterijen en lader. 
• Waarschuwing: gebruik voor het opladen van de batterij alleen de meegeleverde oplader. 
• De oplader is geen speelgoed. 
• Gebruik geen verschillende soorten batterijen door elkaar, en mix geen nieuwe en oude batterijen. 
• Plaats de batterijen volgens de aangegeven polariteit. 
• Sluit de voedingsaansluitingen niet kort. 
• Alleen een volwassene die de veiligheidsinstructies heeft gelezen en begrepen, mag de batterij installeren, verwijderen of opladen. 
• Hoewel de batterijen in de fabriek volledig zijn opgeladen, moeten ze voor optimaal gebruik nog een keer worden opgeladen.

WARNING: RISK OF FIRE. Do not bypass.
Replace only with fuse 9A circuit protection device (QR141C0000). 

Montaje - Assemblage  - Assembly - Montage
Montaggio - Montagem - Plaatsen

Montar rueda - Ensemble de roue - Assemble the wheel - Rad montieren 
Montaggio ruota - Montagem da roda - Wielmontage

M10 (x2)

Ø 3,5x13 mm (x2)

b

a

b

c

c

c

a

a

Montar estabiciclos - Montage des Stabilisateurs - Assemble the stabiliser
Stützräder montieren - Montaggio rotelle - Montar rodas de apoio - Stabike rijden

M6 (x4)

d

d

d

Seguridad - Sécurité - Safety - Sicherheit
Sicurezza - Segurança - Veiligheid



Cargar la batería - Charger la batterie - Charge the battery 
Das Laden der Batterie - Caricare la batteria

Carregado da bateria - Batterij laden

Conexiones - Connexions - Connections - Anschlüsse
Connessioni - Conexões - Verbindingen

ES

IT

FR

EN

DE

PT

IMPORTANTE: Las conexiones deben ser realizadas por un adulto.
1. Conectar a la red de cualquier enchufe a 230 V (CE), 230 V (U.K.), 120 V (USA/MEXICO), el piloto rojo del cargador 
se encenderá con una luz intensa, señal de que el cargador funciona. (Según dibujo nº. 1).
2. Desconectar la clavija (b), y conectar el cargador (C), (según dibujo nº. 3.), la luz roja del piloto del cargador se 
volverá tenue. Esto indica que la batería está cargando y todo funciona bien. Cuando la luz del piloto rojo vuelva a 
ser intensa, la batería estará cargada. El tiempo normal de recarga es de 10 a 12 horas. El consumo del cargador es 
mínimo.
IMPORTANT: Les connexions doivent être effectuées par un adulte.
1. Connectez à n’importe quelle prise de secteur 230V (CE), 230 V (ROYAUME-UNI), 120V (ÉTATS-UNIS/MEXIQUE), le 
voyant rouge du chargeur deviendra intensément lumineux, ce qui signale que le chargeur fonctionne (voir l’image n° 1).
2. Débranchez la prise (b) et connectez le chargeur (C) (voir les images n° 2 et 3.). Le voyant rouge du chargeur 
s’assombrira. Cela signifie que la batterie est en train d’être chargée et que tout fonctionne correctement. Lorsque 
le voyant rouge est à nouveau allumé, la batterie est chargée. Le temps de recharge dure normalement de 10 à 12 
heures. La consommation du chargeur est minimale.

IMPORTANT: Connections must be made by an adult.
1. Connect to any power mains socket at 230 V (CE), 230 V (U.K.), 120 V (USA/MEXICO), the red light of the charger 
will show an intense light, a sign that the charger is working (as shown in picture No. 1)
2. Disconnect the plug (b) and connect the charger (C) (as shown in pictures No. 2 and 3). The red light indicator of 
the charger will become dim. This means that the battery is charging, and that all is working correctly. When the 
red light is bright again, the battery is charged. The normal recharge time is 10 to 12 hours. Charger consumption 
is minimal.

ACHTUNG: Die Anschlüsse müssen von einem Erwachsenen vorgenommen werden.
1. Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine beliebige 230 V (CE), 230 V (U.K.), 120 V (USA/MEXIKO) Steckdose an. Das rote 
LED-Licht am Gerät leuchtet hell auf und zeigt an, dass das Gerät funktioniert (siehe Abb. Nr. 1).
2. Den Stecker (b) ziehen und das Ladegerät (C) anschließen (siehe Abb. 2 und 3). Das rote Licht der Ladelampe 
erlischt. Das bedeutet, dass die Batterie geladen wird und alles ordnungsgemäß funktioniert. Wenn die rote 
Kontrollleuchte wieder aufleuchtet, ist die Batterie aufgeladen. Die normale Aufladezeit beträgt 10 bis 12 Stunden. 
Der Verbrauch des Ladegeräts ist minimal.

IMPORTANTE: Le connessioni devono essere realizzate da un adulto.
1. Collegare alla rete di qualsiasi presa a 230 V (CE), 230 V (U.K.), 120 V (USA/MESSICO), il LED rosso del caricatore si 
accenderà intensamente, segnale che il caricatore funziona (Vedere immagine nº 1).
2. Scollegare la spina (b), e collegare il caricatore (C) (Vedere immagine nº 2 e 3), la luce rossa del caricatore diventerà 
fioca. Ciò indica che la batteria è in carica e tutto funziona correttamente. Quando la luce rossa tornerà intensa, la 
batteria sarà carica. Il tempo di ricarica normale è di 10-12 ore. Il consumo del caricatore è minimo.

IMPORTANTE: As ligações devem ser efetuadas por um adulto.
1. Ligar à rede de qualquer tomada de 230 V (CE), 230 V (U.K.), 120 V (USA/MÉXICO), a luz vermelha do carregador 
acende-se com uma luz brilhante, indicando que o carregador está a trabalhar. (Segundo o desenho nº 1).
2. Desconetar Desligue a ficha (b), e conetar o carregador (C), (segundo o desenho nº. 2 e 3.), a luz vermelha da 
luz piloto do carregador tornar-se-á fraca. Isto indica que a bateria está a carregar e que tudo está a funcionar 
corretamente. Quando a luz piloto vermelha voltar a ficar brilhante, a bateria está carregada. O tempo normal de 
carregamento é de 10 a 12 horas. O consumo do carregador é mínimo.

BELANGRIJK: De aansluitingen moeten door een volwassene worden uitgevoerd.
1. Sluit de oplader aan op een stopcontact van 230 V (CE), 230 V (VK), 120 V (VS/Mexico). Het rode indicatielampje 
van de oplader zal fel branden. Dit geeft aan dat de oplader correct functioneert (zie afbeelding 1).
2. Koppel de stekker (b) los en sluit de oplader (C) aan (zie afbeeldingen 2 en 3). Het rode indicatielampje zal minder 
fel branden. Dit betekent dat de batterij aan het opladen is en alles goed werkt. Zodra het rode lampje weer fel 
gaat branden, is de batterij volledig opgeladen. De normale oplaadtijd is 10 tot 12 uur. Het energieverbruik van de 
oplader is minimaal.
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Conexiones - Connexions - Connections - Anschlüsse
Connessioni - Conexões - Verbindingen

• IMPORTANTE: Las conexiones deben ser realizadas por un adulto. 
1. Levantar el sillín, con ayuda de una moneda o un objeto similar y Conectar la clavija (a) a la (b). (Según dibujo).
3. Pulsar el interruptor en modo ON (Rojo).
4. Después de estas operaciones, el vehículo el vehículo funcionará por medio del puño acelerador.
• Este vehículo está equipado con un freno eléctrico. Al soltar el puño acelerador, el vehículo se parará automáticamente.
• Asegúrense de que los niños sepan utilizar correctamente el vehículo y sobretodo, el sistema de frenado.

• IMPORTANT: les branchements doivent être faits par un adulte. 
1. Lever la selle à l’aide d’une monnaie ou d’un objet similaire, brancher la cheville (a), à la cheville (b). (Selon dessin).
3. Appuyer sur l’interrupteur en mode ON (Rouge).
4. Après ces opérations, le véhicule fonctionnera par le poignée d’accélération. Ce véhicule est équipé d’un frein électrique. En 
relâchant la poignée d’accélération, la moto s’arrêtera automatiquement.
• S’assurer que les enfants savent utiliser correctement le véhicule et surtout le système de freinage.

• IMPORTANT: Connections must be made by an adult. 
1. Lift the seat with a coin or a similar object and connect plug (a) to socket (b). (See drawing).
3. Press the switch in ON mode (Red) .
4. After these operations, the vehicle will operate by means of the accelerator grip. This vehicle is equipped with an electric brake. 
Upon releasing the accelerator, the vehicle will stop automatically.
• Ensure that the children know how to correctly use the vehicle, especially the brake system.

• WICHTIG: anschlüsse müssen von einem erwachsenem ausgeführt werden. 
1. Heben Sie den Sitz mit einer Münze oder etwas kleines an, stecker (f) in die steckbuchse (e) einführen (gemäss zeichnung).
3. Drücken Sie den Schalter im ON-Modus (Rot).
4. Anschliessend kann das fahrzeug mittels des gasgriffes gesteuert werden. Das fahrzeug ist mit einer elektronischen bremse 
ausgestattet. Sobald der gashebel losgeslassen wird, bremst das gerät und bleibt automatisch stehen.
• Bitte vergewissern sie sich, dass die kinder imstande sind, das fahrzeug und, vor allem, das bremssystem richtig zu gebrauchen.

• IMPORTANTE: I collegamenti devono essere realizzati da un adulto. 
1. Sollevare la sella usando una moneta o un oggetto simile, collegare il perno (a) con il perno (b). ( vedi il disegno).
3. Premere l’interruttore sul modo ON (Rosso).
4. Dopo queste operazioni, il veícolo funzionera mediante la manetta dell’acceleratore. Il veicolo dispone di un freno elettrico: 
lasciando il pugno acceleratore, il veicolo si fermerà automaticamente.
• Assicurarsi che i bambini usino correttamente il veicolo e soprattutto il sistema dei freni.

• IMPORTANTE: as ligaçoes devem ser feitas por um adulto. 
1. Levante o selim com o auxílio de uma moeda ou objeto similar, ligar a cavilha (a) à cavilha (b) (de acordo com o desenho).
3. Pressione o interruptor no modo ON (Vermelho).
4. Depoi destas operações, o veículo funcionará por meio de o punho acelerador. Este veículo está equipado com um travão eléctrico. 
Ao soltar o punho acelerador o veiculo pára automáticamente.
• Assegurem-se de que as crianças sabem utilizar correctamente o veículo, e sobretudo o sistema de travagem.

• BENANGRIJK: Verbindingen moeten worden gemaakt door enn volwassene. 
1. Til het zadel op met een muntje of een soortgelijk voorwerp, sluit steker (a) aan op contact (b). (volgens de tekening).
3. Druk de schakelaar in de AAN-stand (Rood). 
4. Na deze handelingen functioneert het voertuig d.M.V. de gashandel. Dit voertuig is met een elektrische rem uitgerust. Wanneer 
de handversnelling losgelaten wordt, zal het voertuig automatisch tot stilstand komen. 
• Zorg ervoor dat de kinderen het voertuig en vooral het remsysteem correct weten te gebruiken.
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Conexiones y funcionamiento - Connexions et opération  - Connections and operation 
Anschlüsse und Betrieb - Connessioni e funzionamento 
Conexões e funcionamento - Verbindingen en werking
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General - Général - General - Allgemein 
Generale - Geral - Algemeen

Mantenimiento - Entretien - Maintenance - Instandhaltung
Manutenzione - Manutenção - Onderhoud

• Den Fahrzeugzustand, besonders alle Befestigungs- und Verschleißteile, regelmäßig überprüfen.
• Achtung! Das Nichteinhalten dieser Überprüfungen und Wartungsempfehlungen kann zu einem Unfall oder zum Überschlagen führen.
• Kontrollieren Sie das ordnungsgemäße Funktionieren von Lenkung und Bremsen.
• Reinigen Sie das Spielzeug bei ausgeschaltetem Ladegerät.
• Verwenden Sie keine Scheuermittel und besprühen Sie das Fahrzeug nicht direkt mit Wasser. Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung lediglich ein feuchtes 
Tuch. Niemals Fahrzeugteile wie z. B. Motor, Kabel, Sicherungen, Batterien und Stecker mit Wasser befeuchten.
• Das Spielzeug nicht mit einer leeren Batterie außer Betrieb stehen lassen. Sollte das Spielzeug über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht benutzt werden, 
empfiehlt es sich, die Batterie aufzuladen und zu entfernen und sie alle 5 bis 6 Monate wieder aufzuladen.
• Das mit dem Spielzeug verwendete Batterieladegerät sollte regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen des Netzkabels, des Steckers, des Gehäuses und 
anderer Bauteile untersucht werden. Im Falle einer Beschädigung sollte es nicht benutzt werden, bis der Schaden behoben ist.
• Die Batterie, das Ladegerät, die Kabel, die Anschlüsse und das Gehäuse sollten regelmäßig überprüft werden, um mögliche Gefahren zu vermeiden. 
Bei einer Beschädigung müssen alle Mängel vor der Inbetriebnahme behoben werden.
• Bei genauem Befolgen der Vorschriften hat das Gerät eine lange Lebensdauer. Werden die Anweisungen nicht befolgt, lehnt injusa jegliche 
Gewährleistung für die Leistungsfähigkeit der Batterien ab.
• Bitte überprüfen Sie die Räder sorgfältig, bevor Sie das Fahrzeug benutzen.

• Controllare regolarmente lo stato del veicolo, soprattutto tutte le parti di fissaggio e quelle soggette a usura.
• Attenzione! Non eseguire i controlli e le raccomandazioni di manutenzione potrebbe provocare una caduta o ribaltamento.
• Assicurarsi che lo sterzo e il freno funzionino correttamente.
• Pulire il giocattolo con il caricabatterie scollegato.
• Non utilizzare prodotti di pulizia abrasivi, né spruzzare direttamente con acqua. Per pulire il veicolo, usare un panno leggermente inumidito con 
acqua. Non bagnare mai parti del veicolo come: motore, cavi, fusibili, batterie e connettori.
•Non lasciare il giocattolo inattivo con la batteria scarica. Se il giocattolo deve rimanere inattivo per un lungo periodo, si raccomanda di caricare la 
batteria e scollegarla, ricaricandola ogni 5 o 6 mesi.
•Il caricabatterie utilizzato con il giocattolo deve essere esaminato regolarmente per eventuali danni al cavo di alimentazione, alla spina, alla 
carrozzeria e ad altre parti, e in caso di danni, non deve essere utilizzato fino a riparazione avvenuta.
•La batteria, il caricabatterie, i cavi, i connettori e la carrozzeria devono essere controllati periodicamente per evitare potenziali pericoli. In caso di 
deterioramento, tutti i difetti devono essere riparati prima dell’uso.
•Seguendo queste norme, si garantirà una lunga durata del veicolo. Nel caso in cui queste istruzioni non vengano rispettate, Injusa declina ogni 
garanzia sull’efficacia delle batterie.
• Controllare attentamente le ruote prima di utilizzare il veicolo.

• Controle regularmente el estado del vehículo, especialmente todas las partes encargadas de la sujeción y aquellas partes que se desgastan.
• ¡Advertencia! el no realizar dichos controles y recomendaciones de mantenimiento puede provocar una caída o volcar.
• Asegúrese de que la dirección y el freno funcionen correctamente.
• Limpiar el juguete con el cargador desconectado.
• No utilizar productos de limpieza abrasivos, ni rociar directamente con agua. para limpiar el vehículo, utilizar un trapo ligeramente humedecido con 
agua. nunca mojar partes del vehículo como: el motor, cables, fusible, pilas y conectores.
• No dejar el juguete inactivo con la batería descargada. En el caso de que el juguete tuviese que quedar inactivo por un largo período, se recomienda 
cargar la batería y desconectarla, volviéndola a cargar cada 5 ó 6 meses.
• El cargador de batería utilizado con el juguete se debe examinar regularmente en busca de daños en el cable de alimentación, clavija, envolvente y  
otras partes, y en caso de daños, no se debe utilizar hasta que se haya reparado el daño.
• La batería, el cargador, los cables, los conectores y la carcasa, deben ser examinados periódicamente para evitar peligros potenciales. en caso de 
deterioro, deben subsanarse todos los defectos antes de su utilización.
• Siguiendo estas normas disfrutará de una larga duración. en el caso de que no se observen estas instrucciones, injusa renuncia a toda garantía 
acerca de la eficacia de las baterías.
• Por favor, revise cuidadosamente  la fijación de las ruedas antes de utilizar el vehículo.

• Vérifiez régulièrement l’état du véhicule, en particulier toutes les pièces de sécurité et les pièces qui s’usent.
• Avertissement! Le non-respect de ces contrôles d’entretien et de ces recommandations peut entraîner une chute ou un renversement.
• Assurez-vous que les systèmes de direction et de freinage fonctionnent correctement.
• Lors du nettoyage du jouet, assurez-vous que le chargeur est débranché.
• N’utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage abrasifs et ne vaporisez pas directement avec de l’eau. Pour nettoyer le véhicule, utilisez un chiffon 
légèrement imbibé d’eau. Ne mouillez jamais les pièces du véhicule telles que : le moteur, les câbles, le fusible, les batteries et les connecteurs.
• Ne laissez pas le jouet trop longtemps sans utilisation avec une batterie déchargée. Si le jouet doit rester inutilisé pendant une longue période, il est 
recommandé de charger la batterie et de la déconnecter, en la rechargeant tous les 5 à 6 mois.
• Le chargeur de batterie utilisé avec le jouet doit être examiné régulièrement afin de détecter tout dommage possible au cordon d’alimentation, à la 
fiche, au boîtier et à d’autres pièces. Si le chargeur est endommagé, ne l’utilisez pas tant que les défauts n’aient pas été réparés.
• La batterie, le chargeur, les câbles, les connecteurs et le boîtier doivent être examinés périodiquement pour éviter tout danger l. En cas de 
détérioration, tous les défauts doivent être rectifiés avant utilisation.
• En suivant ces règles, la batterie aura une longue vie. Si ces instructions ne sont pas suivies, INJUSA décline toute garantie d’efficacité de la 
batterie.
• Veuillez vérifier soigneusement les roues avant d’utiliser le véhicule.

• Regularly check the condition of the vehicle, especially all security parts and the parts that wear out.
• Warning! Failure to perform these maintenance checks and to respect the recommendations may result in a fall or rollover.
• Make sure the steering and braking systems are working properly.
• When cleaning the toy, make sure the charger is disconnected.
• Do not use abrasive cleaning products and do not spray directly with water. To clean the vehicle, use a cloth which has
been slightly dampened with water. Never wet parts of the vehicle such as: the engine, cables, fuse, batteries, and connectors.
• Do not leave the toy for a long time without use and with a dead battery. If the toy is to remain inactive for a long period, it is recommended to 
charge the battery and disconnect it, recharging it every 5 or 6 months.
• The battery charger used with the toy should be examined regularly for damage to the power cord, plug, casing, and other parts. If the charger is 
damaged, do not use it until the damage has been repaired.
• The battery, charger, cables, connectors, and casing should be examined periodically to prevent potential hazards. In
case of deterioration, all defects must be rectified before use.
• By following these rules, it will be long lasting. If these instructions are not followed, INJUSA disclaims all battery efficiency warranties.
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• Controllare regolarmente lo stato del veicolo, soprattutto tutte le parti di fissaggio e quelle soggette a usura.
• Attenzione! Non eseguire i controlli e le raccomandazioni di manutenzione potrebbe provocare una caduta o ribaltamento.
• Assicurarsi che lo sterzo e il freno funzionino correttamente.
• Pulire il giocattolo con il caricabatterie scollegato.
• Non utilizzare prodotti di pulizia abrasivi, né spruzzare direttamente con acqua. Per pulire il veicolo, usare un panno leggermente inumidito con 
acqua. Non bagnare mai parti del veicolo come: motore, cavi, fusibili, batterie e connettori.
•Non lasciare il giocattolo inattivo con la batteria scarica. Se il giocattolo deve rimanere inattivo per un lungo periodo, si raccomanda di caricare la 
batteria e scollegarla, ricaricandola ogni 5 o 6 mesi.
•Il caricabatterie utilizzato con il giocattolo deve essere esaminato regolarmente per eventuali danni al cavo di alimentazione, alla spina, alla 
carrozzeria e ad altre parti, e in caso di danni, non deve essere utilizzato fino a riparazione avvenuta.
•La batteria, il caricabatterie, i cavi, i connettori e la carrozzeria devono essere controllati periodicamente per evitare potenziali pericoli. In caso di 
deterioramento, tutti i difetti devono essere riparati prima dell’uso.
•Seguendo queste norme, si garantirà una lunga durata del veicolo. Nel caso in cui queste istruzioni non vengano rispettate, Injusa declina ogni 
garanzia sull’efficacia delle batterie.
• Verificar cuidadosamente as rodas antes de utilizar o veículo.

• Controllare regolarmente lo stato del veicolo, soprattutto tutte le parti di fissaggio e quelle soggette a usura.
• Attenzione! Non eseguire i controlli e le raccomandazioni di manutenzione potrebbe provocare una caduta o ribaltamento.
• Assicurarsi che lo sterzo e il freno funzionino correttamente.
• Pulire il giocattolo con il caricabatterie scollegato.
• Non utilizzare prodotti di pulizia abrasivi, né spruzzare direttamente con acqua. Per pulire il veicolo, usare un panno leggermente inumidito con 
acqua. Non bagnare mai parti del veicolo come: motore, cavi, fusibili, batterie e connettori.
•Non lasciare il giocattolo inattivo con la batteria scarica. Se il giocattolo deve rimanere inattivo per un lungo periodo, si raccomanda di caricare la 
batteria e scollegarla, ricaricandola ogni 5 o 6 mesi.
•Il caricabatterie utilizzato con il giocattolo deve essere esaminato regolarmente per eventuali danni al cavo di alimentazione, alla spina, alla 
carrozzeria e ad altre parti, e in caso di danni, non deve essere utilizzato fino a riparazione avvenuta.
•La batteria, il caricabatterie, i cavi, i connettori e la carrozzeria devono essere controllati periodicamente per evitare potenziali pericoli. In caso di 
deterioramento, tutti i difetti devono essere riparati prima dell’uso.
•Seguendo queste norme, si garantirà una lunga durata del veicolo. Nel caso in cui queste istruzioni non vengano rispettate, Injusa declina ogni 
garanzia sull’efficacia delle batterie.
• Controleer de wielen zorgvuldig voordat u het voertuig gebruikt.
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FAX:

+34 965550862

+34 965553356

service@injusa.com
www.injusa.com

Industrial Juguetera S.A.
Avda. Azorín, Nº20
03440 Ibi (Alicante)
España

(55) 5879-5194

mexico.service@injusa.com

CENTRO DE SERVICIO
Montesur Mz. 5 Lt.3-18
Colonial del Lago
54475 Nicolás Romero,
Estado de México

FRANCE +33 (0) 800 42 42 73

+33 (0) 187 65 09 44 

sav@imde.fr

IMD EUROPE SAS
8 PARC DES FONTENELLES
78870 BAILLY
FRANCE

If your vehicle needs repair, assistance service, spare parts, has arrived damaged, or has any other type 
of problem or question, PLEASE DO NOT RETURN IT TO THE PLACE OF PURCHASE. 
At INJUSA we will be happy to help you with our customer service, where we will offer you the best 
assistance. You can contact the service in your country: 

UK / IRELAND +44 (0) 2080898470

service@injusa.com

Servicios, reparaciones - Services, réparations - Services, repairs - Service, Reparaturen 
Servizi, riparazioni - Serviços, reparações - Reserve onderdelen

EN

L’ ITALIA Italia.service@injusa.com

PORTUGAL portugal.service@injusa.com

SERVICIO POST-VENTA DIRECTO / SERVICE APRÈS-VENTE DIRECT / DIRECT AFTER-SALES SERVICE 
DIREKTER KUNDENDIENST / SERVIZIO POST-VENDITA DIRETTO / SERVIÇO PÓS-VENDA DIRECTO

DIRECTE VERKOOPSERVICE
+34 605 83 09 05

Si su vehículo necesita reparación, servicio de asistencia, respuestos, le ha llegado dañado o bien, 
tuviera otro tipo de problema o duda al respecto, POR FAVOR, NO LO DEVUELVA AL LUGAR DE 
COMPRA. Desde INJUSA estaremos encantados de poder ayudarle con nuestro servicio de  atención al 
cliente, dónde le ofreceremos la mejor asistencia. 
Puede contactar con el servicio de su país:    
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Funcionamiento del MP3 - Fonctions MP3 - MP3 functions

1 8

3

2

4 5 76
1. USB

2. Tarjeta Micro SD

3. AUX.

4. Presión corta para canciones / presión larga para bajar el volumen.

5. Presión corta para poesías (Solo en inglés). Si el modo de la tarjeta Micro SD está en pausa o play.

6. Presión corta para música/ presión larga para subir el volumen.

7. Presión corta para historias (Solo en inglés). Si el modo del USB/tarjeta Micro SD se presiona una 

vez, se cambiará al otro modo.

8. Pantalla. Voltímetro digital: Para comprobar la carga que queda en la batería.

Consulte la página 20.

1. USB

2. Carte Micro SD

3. AUXILIAIRE

4. Appuyez brièvement pour les chansons / appuyez longuement pour baisser le volume.

5. Appuyez brièvement pour la poésie (Seulement en anglais). Si le mode de la carte Micro SD est 

en pause ou en lecture.

6. Appuyez brièvement pour la musique / appuyez longuement pour augmenter le volume.

7. Appuyez brièvement pour les histoires (Seulement en anglais). Si le mode carte USB / Micro SD 

est appuyé une fois pour passer à un autre mode.

8. Affichage/écran. Voltmètre digital : pour vérifier la charge qu’il reste dans la batterie. Consultez 

la page 20.

1. USB

2. Micro SD card.

3. AUX.

4. Short hold for songs / Long hold lower the volume.

5. Short hold for poetry (Only in english). If Micro SD card mode will be pause or play .

6. Short hold for music / long hold for increase volume.

7. Short hold for story (Only in english) / if USB / Micro SD card mode press one time will change to 

the other mode.

8. Display. Digital voltmeter: Check the power remaining of your battery, refer to page 20.
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1. USB  
2. Micro SD Karte
3. AUX
4. Kurz halten für Lieder/Lang halten für Lautstärke verringern
5. Kurz halten für Gedichte (Nur auf Englisch). Wenn die Micro SD Kartenfunktion Pause oder Play 
ist
6. Kurz halten für Musik/lang halten für Lautstärke erhöhen
7. Kurz halten für Geschichte (Nur auf Englisch) / wenn USB/Micro SD Kartenfunktion einmal 
drücken und die Funktion ändert sich
8. Display. Digitales Voltmeter: berprüfen Sie die verbleibende Leistung Ihres Akkus, siehe Seite 
20.

1. USB
2. Tessera Micro SD
3. AUX.
4. Premere brevemente per canzoni / Mantener premuto per abbassare il volume.
5. Premere brevemente per poesia (Solo in inglese). /La modalità tessera Micro SD viene fermata 
o attivata.
6. Premere brevemente per canzoni / Mantenere premuto per alzare il volume.
7. Premere brevemente per storia (Solo in inglese). / Se USB / La modalità Tessera Micro SD viene 
cambiata se premuto una volta.
8. Display. Voltometro digitale: Per controllare lo stato della batteria. V. pagina 20.

1. USB
2. Cartão Micro SD.
3. AUX.
4. Pressione brevemente para músicas / Pressione longamente para diminuir o volume.
5. Pressão curta para poesia (Somente em ingles). Se o modo de cartão Micro SD estiver em 
pausar ou a reproduzir.
6. Pressão curta para música / pressão longa para aumentar o volume.
7. Pressão curta para histórias (Somente em ingles). No modo USB / cartão Micro SD, pressiona-se 
uma vez para mudar para o outro modo.
8. Ecrã/visor. Voltímetro digital: Para verificar a carga que fica na batera. Consultá-la página 20.

1. USB
2. Micro-SD-kaart.
3. AUX.
4. Kort drukken voor nummers / Lang drukken om het volume te verlagen.
5. Kort drukken voor poëzie (Alleen in het Engels). Indien Micro-SD-kaart modus is het pauze of 
afspelen.
6. Kort drukken voor muziek / lang drukken om het volume te verhogen.
7. Kort drukken voor verhaal (Alleen in het Engels.) / indien USB / Micro-SD-kaart modus schakelt 
één keer drukken over naar de andere modus.
8. Weergave. Digitale spanningsmeter: Om de resterende lading van de batterij na te gaan. 
Raadpleeg pagina 20.

MP3 Funktionen  - Funzioni MP3 - Funções de MP3
Functies van de MP3 - MP3-functies
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Mantenimiento - Entretien - Maintenance - Instandhaltung
Manutenzione - Manutenção - Onderhoud

Reemplazo de la batería - Remplacement de la batterie
Replacing the battery - Auswechseln des Akkus  - Sostituzione della batteria 

Substituição da bateria - Batterij vervangen

• ¡Advertencia! El cambio de batería únicamente deberá 
efectuarlo un adulto.
• La tapa de protección de la batería deberá desmontarse 
y volverse a montar por un adulto con ayuda de una 
herramienta adecuada, la cual deberá guardarse fuera del 
alcance de los niños.

1. Quitar el asiento del vehículo
2. Desconectar los conectores de la batería
3. Desenganchar la batería, con ayuda de un 
destornillador (no incluído)
4. Extraer la batería estropeada y coloque la nueva.
5. Sujetar la batería.
6. Volver a conectar correctamente los conectores de la 
batería
7. Volver a colocar el asiento.

• Aviso! A bateria só deve ser substituída por adultos.
 
• A tampa de proteção da bateria deve ser retirada e 
novamente montada por um adulto utilizando uma 
ferramenta adequada, que deve ser mantida fora do 
alcance das crianças.  
1. Retirar o banco do veículo 
2. Desligar os conectores da bateria 
3. Liberte a bateria com uma chave de fendas (não 
incluída) 
4. Retire a pilha danificada e coloque a nova. 
5. Mantenha a pilha no sítio. 
6. Volte a ligar corretamente os conectores da bateria 
7. Volte a fixar o encosto do banco.

• Avertissement! La batterie ne doit être changée que 
par des adultes.
• Le boîtier de protection de la batterie doit être retiré et 
remonté par un adulte à l’aide d’un outil approprié, qui 
doit être tenu hors de portée des enfants.

1. Retirez le siège du véhicule
2. Débranchez les connecteurs de la batterie
3. Libérez la batterie à l’aide d’un tournevis (non inclus)
4. Retirez la batterie endommagée et placez la nouvelle 
batterie.
5. Maintenez la batterie en place.
6. Rebranchez correctement les connecteurs de la batterie 
7. Fixez à nouveau le siège.

• Warning! The battery should be changed by adults 
only.
• The battery protection cover must be removed and 
reassembled by an adult using an appropriate tool, 
which must be kept out of the reach of children.

1. Remove the seat from the vehicle
2. Disconnect the battery connectors
3. Release the battery using a screwdriver (not included)
4. Remove the damaged battery and place the new one.
5. Hold the battery in place.
6. Properly reconnect the battery connectors
7. Fix the seat back again.

• Achtung! Der Batteriewechsel sollte ausschließlich von 
einem Erwachsenen vorgenommen werden.
• Die Schutzabdeckung der Batterie muss von einem 
Erwachsenen mit einem geeigneten, außerhalb der 
Reichweite von Kindern aufzubewahrenden Werkzeug 
entfernt und wieder angebracht werden.

1. Den Fahrzeugsitz ausbauen.
2. Die Batterieanschlüsse lösen.
3. Die Batterie mit einem Schraubenzieher (nicht 
mitgeliefert) entfernen.
4. Die defekte Batterie entfernen und durch eine neue 
ersetzen.
5. Die Batterie festhalten.
6. Die Batterieanschlüsse wieder richtig anbringen.
7. Den Sitz wieder einbauen.

• Attenzione! La sostituzione della batteria deve 
essere eseguita esclusivamente da un adulto.
•Il coperchio di protezione della batteria deve essere 
smontato e rimontato da un adulto con l’ausilio 
di uno strumento adeguato, che deve essere 
conservato fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

1. Rimuovere il sedile del veicolo 
2. Scollegare i connettori della batteria  
3. Sganciare la batteria, con l’aiuto di un cacciavite 
(non incluso) 
4. Estrarre la batteria danneggiata e inserire la nuova.
5. Fissare la batteria.
6. Ricollegare correttamente i connettori della 
batteria 
7. Riposizionare il sedile.

ES

FR

EN

DE

• Waarschuwing! Alleen een volwassene mag de 
batterij vervangen

• Het batterijdeksel moet worden verwijderd en 
teruggeplaatst door een volwassene met geschikt 
gereedschap, buiten het bereik van kinderen. 

1. Verwijder het zitje van het voertuig.
2. Koppel de stekkers van de batterij los.
3. Maak de batterij los met een schroevendraaier 
(niet inbegrepen).
4. Verwijder de oude batterij en plaats de nieuwe.
5. Zet de batterij goed vast.
6. Sluit de stekkers van de batterij weer correct 
aan.
7. Plaats het zitje terug.
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1 x Batería 12V - 1 x Batterie 12V - 1 x Battery 12V
1 x Batterie 12V - 1 x Batteria 12V

1 x Bateria 12V - 1 x Accu 12V

+
- +

negro - noir - black - schwarz
nero - preto - zwart

rojo - rouge - red - rot - rosso
vermelho - rood

Fusible térmico / Fusible thermique / Thermal fuse/ Thermosicherung
  Fusibile termico /Fusível térmico /Thermische smeltveiligheid

Reciclaje - Recyclage - Recycling - Recycling 
Riciclo - Reciclagem - Recycling

• El símbolo de un contenedor tachado que hallará en su producto indica que éste no se puede 
desechar con la basura doméstica normal. Para impedir posibles daños medioambientales o para 
la salud, separe este producto de otros canales de desecho para garantizar que se recicle de 
una forma segura para el medio ambiente. Para más información sobre los puntos de recogida 
disponibles, diríjase a las autoridades locales.

• Le symbole d’une poubelle barrée sur votre produit indique qu’il ne peut pas être jeté avec 
les ordures ménagères normales. Pour éviter d’éventuels dommages à l’environnement ou à 
la santé, séparez ce produit des autres canaux d’élimination pour vous assurer qu’il est recyclé 
d’une manière respectueuse de l’environnement. Pour plus d’informations sur les points de 
collecte disponibles, veuillez contacter vos autorités locales.

• The symbol of a crossed-out bin on your product indicates that it cannot be thrown away with normal household 
waste. To prevent any environmental or health hazard, separate this product from other disposal channels to 
ensure it is recycled in an environmentally safe manner. For more information on available collection points, please 
contact your local authorities.

• Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne auf Ihrem Artikel bedeutet, dass er nicht mit dem normalen 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden kann. Um mögliche Umwelt- oder Gesunheitsschäden zu vermeinden, trennen Sie 
diesen Artikel bitte von anderen Abfällen, um sicherzustellen, dass er auf umweltfreundliche Weise recycelt wird. 
Für weitere Informationen üer die verfügbaren Sammelstellen wenden Sie sich bitte an die örtlichen Behörden.

• Il simbolo di un contenitore barrato che troverai sul prodotto indica che non può essere smaltito con i rifiuti 
domestici comuni. Per evitare possibili danni ambientali o alla salute, separare questo prodotto dagli altri canali 
di smaltimento per garantirne il riciclaggio in modo sicuro per l’ambiente. Per ulteriori informazioni sui punti di 
raccolta disponibili, contattare le autorità locali.
• O símbolo do contentor do lixo com um riscado no seu produto indica que este produto não pode ser eliminado 
com o lixo doméstico normal. Para evitar possíveis riscos ambientais ou de saúde, separe este produto de outros 
canais de resíduos para garantir que é reciclado de maneira ambientalmente segura. Para mais informações sobre 
os pontos de recolha disponíveis, contacte com as autoridades locais.

• Het icoontje van een doorgekruiste vuilnisbak op dit product geeft aan dat het niet mag worden weggegooid met 
het gewone huisafval. Om mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de gezondheid te voorkomen, moet dit product apart 
van ander afval worden ingezameld, zodat het op een milieuvriendelijke manier kan worden gerecycled. Raadpleeg 
uw gemeente voor meer informatie over inzamelpunten.
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Piezas de recambio - Pieces de rechange - Spare parts
Ersatzteile -  Pezzi di ricambio - Peças de reposicão - Reserve onderdelen

6

*IMPORTANTE: para pedir alguna pieza de repuesto indicar la referencia del articulo y el 
codigo de la pieza.

*IMPORTANT: pour comander les pieces de rechange, veulliez preciser la reference d’article 
et le code de la piece.

*IMPORTANT: to order spare parts, please note the item reference and spare codes. 

*WICHTING: Wenn sie ersatzteile bestellen möchten, geben sie bitte die artikelnummer an. 

*IMPORTANTE: Per richiedere pezzi di ricambio, indicare il riferimento dell’articolo e il codice 
del pezzo.

*IMPORTANTE: Para pedir alguna peça de reposição, indicar a referencia do artigo e código 
da peça.

*BELANGRIJK: Men moet oor de vervanging van een onderdeel het referentienummer van 
het product en de code van het onderdeel bij de bestelling aanduiden.

Piezas de recambio - Pieces de rechange - Spare parts
Ersatzteile -  Pezzi di ricambio - Peças de reposicão - Reserve onderdelen

Tornillería - Vis - Screws - Schrauben und Muttern 
Vitame - Parafusos - Schroeven

Piezas de recambio - Pieces de rechange - Spare parts
Ersatzteile -  Pezzi di ricambio - Peças de reposicão - Reserve onderdelen

nº     No.   
Nr.

código   code    codice uds. -unités  
units - St.     
pcs.- aantal

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29	
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
T

VE23/652003
TT01/64900A
TT01/652005B
TT01/652005C
NG37/652006A
NG37/652004
0022256
VE23/652001B
NG37/652002B
PL06/64902B
NG66/64904B
RO22/64902B
NG66/64905A
NG66/64905B
PL06/64901B
0036146
VE31/649001
NG66/64902A
NG37/64200A
0035926
NG64/683203
0095315
NG66/64903C
NG66/64903B
PL06/64901C
RO22/64902D
NG66/64903D
NG66/64903A
RO66/649001
RO22/64902C
0095317
NG66/64904A
PL06/64901A
VE23/652001A
NG37/652002A
PL06/64902C
NG37/642003
PL06/64900C
PL06/64900D
NG37/194002
0095316
NG66/64900A
NG66/64900A
NG64/64900B
0027175

01
01
01
01
01
01
02
01
01
01
01
01
01
04
01
02
01
01
01
01
02
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

nº     No.   
Nr.

código    code    codice uds. - unités 
units - St.  
pcs. - aantal

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
CH
GR
S
T
TG
U

0035915
NG66/649008
NG66/649004
NG66/649003
NG66/64900C
NG66/64900D
PL06/64900A
PL06/64900B
0013897
0005032
0005022
0005010
0005064
0005030
0005047
0005014
0005080
0005140
0009018
0006001
0006009
0006019
0006005
0009015
0009003
0009032
0027045
0013175
0013888
0027175
0035916
0027335

02
02
01
01
01
01
02
01
01
02
02
07
62
01
04
02
04
01
04
04
04
04
01
02
08
02
01
01
01
01
01
01

100 Ø 2,9 x 9,5 - COD. 0005010

Ø 3,6 x 13 - COD. 0005064

Ø 4,8 x 13 - COD. 0005030

M5 x 15 - COD. 0005047

Ø 4 x 16 - COD. 0005014

M6 x 23 - COD. 0005080

M5 - COD. 0009018

M5 - COD. 0006001

M8 - COD. 0006005

M6 - COD. 0006009

M6 - COD. 0006019

Ø8 - COD. 0009015

M12 - COD. 0009003

102

103

104

105

107

108

109

110

112

114

111

113

101

99 Ø 3,5 x 13 - COD. 0005022

98 Ø 3,1 x 10 - COD. 0005032

M8 x 150 - COD. 0005140

Ø 4 x 12 - COD. 0009032115

 Charger 12V

 EU                     0027045

USA                   0027014

USA MEX         0027283

Battery 12V 4.5 Ah

PLOMO / LEAD           0027059   

B

Battery 12V 7.2 Ah

PLOMO / LEAD           0027004     

BBattery 12V 4.6 Ah  

LITIO / LITHIUM         0027408    

B


